

PARKS AND RECREATION BOARD RECOMMENDATION 20221128-3

Date: November 28, 2022

Subject: Pioneer Crossing Permanent Drainage Use

Motioned By: Nina Rinaldi Seconded By: Patrick Moore

Recommendation

The Parks and Recreation Board Recommends to Austin City Council to approve 9,574 square feet of Permanent Drainage Use on parkland located at Pioneer Crossing Neighborhood Park.

Vote The motion to recommend to Austin City Council to approve 9,574

square feet of Permanent Drainage Use on parkland located at Pioneer Crossing Neighborhood Park was approved on Board Member Rinaldi's motion, Board Member Moore's second on a 9-0

vote with one vacancy. Board Member Di Carlo absent.

For: Chair Cottam Sajbel, Vice Chair Faust, Board Members Barnard, Flowers,

Hugman, Lewis, Moore, Rinaldi and Taylor.

Against:

Abstain:

Absent: Board Member Di Carlo.

Attest:

Tim Dombeck